fifty-five to one hundred and eighteen, one hundred' and over 
being maintained for several months.

The total amount received by the Treasurer this year is 
one thousand seven hundred thirty-seven dollars and forty- 
nine cents ($1,737.49).

The Treasurer of Specials has received three thousand 
nine hundred and twenty-four dollars ($3,924).

The scholarships were all completed, and all the boxes 
were taken. The total valuation of the missionary boxes is 
two thousand eight hundred forty dollars and twenty-seven 
cents ($2,840.27).

Mrs. Cooper spoke at the September meeting of her work